

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4244 of 2007

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAN INDUSTRIES (I) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8513 of 2011

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties,
we are convinced that what was sought was the amendment
of documents only and would squarely be covered under
Section 149 of the Customs Act, 1962.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 09, 2015

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4244/2007

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAN INDUSTRIES (I) LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8513/2011

C.A. No. 4320/2012
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 4796/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) 4244/2007 & 8513/2011	Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv. Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv. Ms. R. Malhotra, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
--	--

For Respondent(s)	Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr. Adv. Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv. Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
-------------------	---

8513/11	Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv. Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv. Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Udit Jain, Adv. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
---------	--

4320/2012 & 4796/2012	Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv. Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv. Mr. S. Vasudevan, Adv. Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv. Ms. Shagun Arora, Adv. Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv. Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
--------------------------	---

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 4244 of 2007 & C.A. No. 8513 of 2011

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

C.A. No. 4320/2012 & C.A. No. 4796/2012

List the matters on 13.10.2015.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]